Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Confidential� NDA Use Only. Page 1 of 7
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Virtual Switching
Supervisor Engine 720 with 10 Gigabit Ethernet Uplinks
Product Overview
The Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Series Virtual Switching Supervisor Engine 720 with 10 Gigabit
Ethernet uplinks and IPv6 in hardware is an industry first. The new supervisor engine combines
high-density uplinks, system virtualization, and increased throughput with scalable performance

�  IEC 60950
** Will be disabled at FCS but will be enabled by future software releases.
Ordering Information
Table 3 lists ordering information for the Cisco Virtual Switching Supervisor Engine 720. To place
an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
VS-S720-10G-3C(=) Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Virtual Switching Supervisor Engine 720 with two 10 Gigabit
Ethernet ports and MSFC3 PFC3C
VS-S720-10G-3CXL(=) Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Virtual Switching Supervisor Engine 720 with two 10 Gigabit
Ethernet ports and MSFC3 PFC3C XL
WS-F6K-PFC3CXL= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 720 PFC-3CXL
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
X2-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR X2 Module
X2-10GB-ER 10GBASE-ER X2 Module
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Confidential� NDA Use Only. Page 7 of 7
Part Number Product Description
X2-10GB-LX4 10GBASE-LX4 X2 Module
X2-10GB-CX4 10GBASE-CX4 X2 Module
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP
GLC-BX-D 1000BASE-BX SFP 1490NM
GLC-BX-U 1000BASE-BX SFP 1310NM
GLC-LH-SM Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector, LX/LH transceiver